



18th March 2024

To:

National Stock Exchange of India Limited (Scrip Code: FSL) Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block,

Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (East),

Mumbai - 400 051

BSE Limited (Scrip Code: 532809) Phiroze Jeejebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai - 400 001

Dear Madam/Sir,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

This is with reference to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulation(s)"), we hereby inform that the Company has received a notice from the Exchanges.

The detailed disclosure pursuant to the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 read with SEBI Circular SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated 13 July 2023 are enclosed as "Annexure-A".

Request you to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

For Firstsource Solutions Limited

Pooja Nambiar **Company Secretary**

Encl.: A/a





Annexure-A

(Details required under the Listing Regulations read with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated 13 July 2023)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Remarks
1	Name of the Authority	National Stock Exchange of
		India Ltd & Bombay Stock
		Exchange
2	Nature and Details of actions taken, initiated or orders	Notice for non-compliance
	passed	under SEBI (LODR) Reg served
		to the Company with
		imposition of fine of Rs.
		10,000. Waiver process has
		been initiated.
3	Date of receipt of notice	15 th March 2024
4	Details of violations/contraventions committed or	Regulation 42 of the SEBI
	alleged to committed	(LODR) Regulations 2015
5	Impact of financial, operations or other activities of the	No impact on financial,
	listed entity in monetary terms to the extent possible	operations or other activities.